

OFFER FALLOW BUCK HUNT NEAR POZNAŃ

DATE

October 2018

(3 days hunt, 3 days accommodation, 6 way outs)

GAME

fallow buck (wild boar and non-trophy game also possible)

HUNTING GROUND

Hunt club near Poznań

- Area: 7.900 hectares / 1.900 forest,
- Shooting plan: 63 fallow deer (23 stags); 210 wild boars.

ORGANIZATION

3 DAYS HUNT AND STAY/ HUNTER.....419 €

- 3 days organization of the hunt
- service of the assistant polish hunter 1:1
- preparation of trophies
- looking for wounded game
- 3 days of accommodation (double room)
- breakfast, dinner and sandwiches after the evening hunt with soft drinks during the meals
- voucher, registration, hunting report and calculation

TRANSPORT

during 3 days hunt//hunter (2 way outs/ day)..... **150 €**
paid to assistant Polish hunter right after the hunt in cash.

FALLOW DEER BUCK

According to weight of antlers with a skull, nasal and occipital bone and a upper jaw bone, 24 hours after preparation

up to 1,49 kg	359	
1,50 to 2,49 kg	399	+ 2,59 EUR for each 0,01kg over 1,5 kg
2,50 to 2,99 kg	659	+ 4,29 EUR for each 0,01kg over 2,5 kg
3,00 kg and more	869	+ 10,99 EUR for each 0,01kg over 3 kg
rifle-shot wounded buck	349	
doe/fawn	99	Charge for shooting or rifle-shot wounded

RED DEER

Charge for shooting

Hind/calv	99	charge for shooting or rifle-shot wounded
-----------	----	---

ROE DEER (excl. roe bucks)

Charge for shooting

roe deer doe/fawn	49	charge of shooting or rifle-shot wounded doe
-------------------	----	--

ACCOMMODATION:

Hotel "Raut" in Kicin



Additional costs (if needed/ordered):

- single room if needed (day/hunter)..... **19 €**
- each accompanying person during the hunt without accommodation (per day)..... **39 €**
- extra day of accommodation..... **79 €**
- skinning for medallion/pcs..... **129 €**
- preparation of tusks less than 14 cm/pcs..... **39 €**
- shipping trophies/each kg..... **39 €**



WILD BOAR - TROPHY

According to length of bottom tusks (average length of both tusks measured along outer curve).

140 mm to 159 mm	379	
160 mm to 199 mm	419	+11,50 € for each 1 mm over 160 mm
200 mm and over	869	+13,99 € for each 1 mm over 200 mm

Important

Should the hunter take the whole wild boar's head, the charge for shooting is counted according to the visible part of the tusks is a one-third of total tusk length.

WILD BOAR – NON TROPHY

Charge for shooting

According to the weight of body, after disembowelling:

less than 29,99 kg	89
30,00 to 39,99 kg	139
40,00 to 49,99 kg	169
50,00 to 69,99 kg	229
70,00 kg and more	339
sow (70,00 kg and more)	399
rifle-shot wounded wild boar	139